PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Wednesday
March 11,2026

Good morning, Warriors!
Lunch: Chicken fried steak, baked potato, peas, hot roll, pineapple and milk
Breakfast tomorrow: French toast sticks or cereal and toast with milk

Important dates:

March 19- Third grade musical 6pm in the high school gym.

March 20- Spring picture day- there will not be a make up picture day.
March 23-27- Spring Break. No School.

April 15-16- 2026/2027 kindergarten registration from 9am-2pm.

May 19- A.R. Reward Day.

May 21- Last day of School for students

Tri-City Youth Summer League Baseball/Softball:
All forms and fees must be turned into the elementary office or high school
office by March 6th, 2026. Late forms will be accepted until March 18, 2026
with a $10 late free incurred. Fees are necessary to provide equipment,
officials, and to enforce federation rules at all locations.
1 player: $40
2 players in a family: $70
3 or more players in a family: $90

PeeWee Girls Basketball Practice+Games:



Thursday, March 12
Games at Flippin starting at 5:00

Monday, March 16
3:15-4:00 5th girls in elementary gym
4:00-4:45 6th girls in elementary gym

Tuesday, March 17
Games at Bergman starting at 5:00

Thursday, March 19
Games at Valley Springs starting at 5:00

Monday, March 30
3:15-4:00 6th girls in elementary gym
4:00-4:45 5th girls in elementary gym

Tuesday, March 31
Home games vs. Yellville starting at 5:00

Thursday, April 2
3:15-4:00 5th girls in elementary gym
4:00-4:45 6th girls in elementary gym

Monday, April 6
3:15-4:00 6th girls in elementary gym
4:00-4:45 5th girls in elementary gym

Tuesday, April 7
Home games vs. Harrison starting at 5:00

Thursday, April 9

Games at Leslie (vs. Marshall) starting at 5:00

Monday, April 13
3:15-4:00 5th girls in elementary gym
4:00-4:45 6th girls in elementary gym

Thursday, April 16
Home games vs. Flippin starting at 5:00

Saturday, April 18
Conference tournament at Yellville

PeeWee Boys Basketball Practice:

March 16th 3:15-4:15 Both | High School Gym




March 30th 3:15-4:15 5th High School Gym
4:00-5:00 6th

April 2nd 3:15-4:15 5th High School Gym
4:00-5:00 6th

April 14th 3:15-4:15 5th High School Gym
4:00-5:00 6th

Cheer Clinic & Tryout dates for current 6th - 11th graders:
March 13 - HS Gym with mandatory parent meeting at 5pm
March 16 - Cafeteria

March 18 - HS Gym

Tryouts March 20th starting at 5pm HS Gym

Happy Birthday:
None today



